
RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES
D- Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg,

Ph. No. 0141-2223887,FaxNo. 0141-222E065

CORPORATION LTD.
C-Scheme JAIPIIR @aj)

CIN: U24232RJ20r 1SGC03s067
E-Mail+d
No. F-8(206 )RMSC/EPLI/SM-3/2019-20/NIB-500/ b8

CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

Subject:Tim€ extention and Amended and incorporation offormet no. BF-
24 under NIB No.F-8(206 )RMSc/EpM/SM-3/2019-20,r.,iI8-s00/4643
datet 24.08.2020

In reference to subject cited above in NIB-500, some
clarification/Corrigendum has been suggested in Pre-bid meeting.
After approval in purchase committee is hereby uploading and all
the conditions will be as per BID Document No. 500.

grade swivel

A- Revised Technical Snecifications of Examination Light (Mobile)

1. Mobile light for medical examination.
2. Stainless steel stand with 5 anti-static hear.y duty industrial

castors with locking mechanism.
3. Articulated arm should be minimum 105

transformer.

4. LED Light: LED life 50,000 hours or more.

cm, sp ng loaded and integated

5. Light intensity at least 50,000 lu{ or more at a distance of minimum g0 cn
6. Natural white light: 3500K - 4500 K color tempeEture
7. Power cord length apprcx 3 meter
8. Power requirements: AC 220-240V, 50 Hz
9. There should be control panel function:

a) On-Off switch
b) Intensity adjustable control

10. Product should be CE certified. (Valid documentation should be submitted in
technical bid)

l l.Manufacturer should have ISO 13485 certificate for quality dtandard,
l2.User_ manual (Larguage - English/Hindi) guidelines should be provided by

suppler along with equipment.

13.The company should submit technical compliance sheet as Der technical
specifications mentioning the make & model of quoted irem along wirh catalogue
in the technical bid.

14. Seruice network offirm should be Rajasthan.
15.3 years warrantee on complete product from the date of supply against any

manufacturing defects.

,'h{,.Y"



B-Revised Technical specification of Electric lnstrument Sterilizer

1. Sterilizer shall haye stainless steel seamless shell body.
2. Pure 304 grade staitrless steel material should be used in entire body of

sterilizer such as shell, lid, perforated tray and inner sheets. Inner sheet
thickness minimum 0.7mm

3. Heating element and plug should be ISI certified.
4. Auto cut off feature should be available for thermostat.
5. Category: Larye
6. Length : 510 lnm
7. Width : 200 mm
8. Depth : 150 mm
9. Electric Load: Minimum 2 KW
10. Power Supply: AC 220Y, 50Hz

C-Revised bid schedule:-

Wtor@pm)
RMSCL, Jaipur

. E-bids are invited as per lollo*ing revised rime schedule:-
Existing Dates Ertendcd Dstes

Last drte &
time for

sale of bid
folm

Last d&te

& time of
receipt of
bid form

Date &
time of

op€ning of
technicrl

bid

Last date &
ime for sale of

bid form

Lsst date&
time of

receipt of bid
form

Date & time of
op€ning of

technical bid

M.1n.2020
ll:00 a.m.

14.10.2020

6:00 p.m.
15.10.2020

11r00

a.m.

26.10.2020

l1:00 a,m.

26.r0.2020

6:00 p.m,
27.10.2020
llr00 a,m.


